
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021690-2021 

Contract

Field trials for cattle injectable vaccine and the DIVA

Defra Network eTendering Portal

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021690

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dc29  

Published 1 September 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Defra Network eTendering Portal

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Email

Aman.sharma@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2072385921

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021690-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021690-2021
mailto:Aman.sharma@defra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://defra.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://defra.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Field trials for cattle injectable vaccine and the DIVA

Reference number

24389

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this project is to conduct Veterinary Good Clinical Practice (GPC) field trials
on cattle in specified TB incident areas to generate sufficient data to deploy a cattle BTB
vaccine and the DIVA test within the next five years. The primary objective is to secure the
necessary marketing authorisations (MAs) for both the vaccine (CattleBCG) and a DIVA skin
test (DST-F) to detect infected amongst vaccinated animals.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,778,248

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33696000 - Reagents and contrast media



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this project is to conduct Veterinary Good Clinical Practice (GPC) field trials
on cattle in specified TB incident areas to generate sufficient data to deploy a cattle BTB
vaccine and the DIVA test within the next five years. The primary objective is to secure the
necessary marketing authorisations (MAs) for both the vaccine (CattleBCG) and a DIVA skin
test (DST-F) to detect infected amongst vaccinated animals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 114-277932

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

24389

Title

Field trials for cattle injectable vaccine and the DIVA

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:277932-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eville and Jones

Leeds

LS15 8ZB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09341619

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,778,248



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DEFRA

17 Nobel House

London

SW1P 3JR

Email

Aman.sharma@defra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2072385921

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Aman.sharma@defra.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T12:42:08+0100
	TCPDF




